
DRIVER POINTS OVERALL
Knockhill Ingliston Leuchars Crail Mach Solway Otterburn Warcop Mull Crail
12-Feb 1-Apr 27-May 17-Jun 16-Jul 5-Aug 6-Aug 10-Sep 15-Oct 11-Nov

Drivers Car Class jnr 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total Position

Gareth White Peugeot 208 1598cc 2 22 22 22 (2) 22 22 20 130 1
Alan Kirkaldy Ford Escort 2499cc 4 19 22 22 21 20 19 (18) 123 2
George Ross Auld Ford Escort 1998cc 3 (2) 22 19 19 16 22 19 117 3
Gordon Morrison Subaru N10 1998cc 5 17 16 22 22 (2) 17 19 113 4
Taylor Gibb Mitsubishi Evo 8 1998cc 5 Y 16 19 17 19 19 15 105 5
Ross McCallum MG Maestro 1998cc 3 15 16 22 22 17 92 6
Kenny Moore Hillman Avenger 1998cc 3 16 19 15 17 19 2 88 7
Greg Turner Peugeot 206 1595cc 2 (2) 15 16 2 17 17 17 84 8
Robert Marshall Ford Escort Mk 11 1995cc 3 15 12 2 17 16 16 78 9
John Marshall Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 22 (2) 16 2 17 16 2 75 10
Ian Forgan Ford KA 1999cc 3&5 19 17 19 19 74 11
Beefy Fraser Hillman Avenger - Tiger 1500cc 2 14 19 16 19 68 12
Brian Watson Mitsubishi Evo 1998cc 5 17 17 15 14 63 13
Fergus Gray BMW 130i 3000cc 4 15 16 15 17 63 13
Allan Watt Peugeot 106 1587cc 2 15 2 15 2 13 15 62 15
Michael Robertson Peugeot 106 1400cc 1&3 Y 22 2 2 2 15 19 62 15
Greg Inglis Citroen C2 R2 MAX 1600cc 2 19 19 19 2 2 61 17
Nigel Feeney Mitsubishi Evo X 1998cc 5 14 22 22 2 60 18
Joe Pringle Vauxhall Corsa 1598cc 2 17 17 19 2 55 19
Jamie Miller Vauxhall Nova 1400cc 1 22 16 16 54 20
Marcus Tinsley Peugeot 205 Rallye 1360cc 1 15 18 19 52 21
Graeme Rintoul Ford Fiesta 1999cc 3 17 16 17 50 22
Tom Blackwood Ford Escort Mk2 2500cc 4&5 16 19 2 13 50 22
Eamonn Kilmurray Suzuki Swift GTI 1314cc 1 17 16 16 49 24
Robert Cumming Vauxhall Astra 1998cc 3 14 14 2 2 15 47 25
Alan Wallace Mitsubishi Evo 6 1998cc 5 13 2 15 2 14 46 26
Jim Sharp Suzuki Swift 1596cc 2 16 14 16 46 26
Martyn Douglas Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 Y 15 14 15 2 46 26
Ian Paterson Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 19 2 22 43 29
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Alistair Inglis Lotus Exige 2188cc 4 2 19 18 2 41 30
Ron Walker Ford KA 1600cc 2 2 14 22 2 40 31
Innes Mochrie Rover Metro Gti 1400cc 1 19 19 38 32
Matt Reid Ford Puma 1400cc 1 19 19 38 32
Marc McCubbin Nissan Micra 998cc 0 18 18 36 34
Keith Robathan Ford Escort Mk2 2000cc 4 17 17 34 35
Stuart Thorburn MG Zr 1400cc 1 16 17 33 36
Billy Hamilton Opel Kadett 2000cc 3 2 14 14 2 32 37
Gordon Milne VW Polo 1598cc 2 14 16 2 32 37
John Kean Peugeot 205 Gti 1587cc 2 13 17 2 32 37
James Gibb Ford Escort Mk 11 1995cc 3&5 15 (13) 16 31 40
Sue Hynd BMW Mini Cooper S 1598cc 4 15 16 31 40
Alistair Dalgliesh Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 12 2 2 12 28 42
George Fell Ford Puma 1600cc 2 13 15 28 42
Keith Meins Proton Satria 1834cc 3 13 11 2 26 44
George Paris Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 11 14 25 45
Stuart McBride Vauxhall Nova 1400cc 1 21 2 23 46
Euan Duncan Honda S2000 1997cc 3 22 22 47
Stuart Walker Skoda Fabia 1950cc 3 22 22 47
Michael Cruickshank Nissan Micra 998cc 0 Y 19 19 49
Andrew Scott Ford Escort Mk2 2371cc 4 2 16 18 50
Gordon Reid Nissan Micra 998cc 0 18 18 50
John Mackay Nissan Micra 998cc 0 16 16 52
Kevin Paris Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 16 16 52
Tom Hynd BMW Mini Cooper S 1598cc 4 16 16 52
Greg Stark Peugeot 205 GTi 1900cc 3 Y 2 11 2 15 55
Gordon McElrath Vauxhall Chevette 1998cc 3 2 2 4
Steven Alexander Citroen Saxo 1600cc 2 2 2 4
Alan Stark Peugeot 205 GTi 1900cc 3 2 2
Daniel Patterson Nissan Micra 998cc 0 2 2
Quintin Milne Ford Escort 2000cc 3 2 2
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Stuart Urquhart Talbot Sunbeam 1998cc 3 2 2
Tom Middlemass Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 2 2
Archie MacCallum Vauxhall Corsa 1400cc 1 0
Nigel Atkinson Mitsubishi Evo 9 2000cc 5 0



DRIVER POINTS BY CLASS
Knockhill Ingliston Leuchars Crail Mach Solway Otterburn Warcop Mull Crail
12-Feb 1-Apr 27-May 17-Jun 16-Jul 5-Aug 6-Aug 10-Sep 15-Oct 11-Nov

Drivers Car Class jnr 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total Position
Marc McCubbin Nissan Micra 998cc 0 18 18 36 1
Michael Cruickshank Nissan Micra 998cc 0 Y 19 19 2
Gordon Reid Nissan Micra 998cc 0 18 18 3
John Mackay Nissan Micra 998cc 0 16 16 4
Daniel Patterson Nissan Micra 998cc 0 2 2
Jamie Miller Vauxhall Nova 1400cc 1 22 16 16 54 1
Marcus Tinsley Peugeot 205 Rallye 1360cc 1 15 18 19 52 2
Eamonn Kilmurray Suzuki Swift GTI 1314cc 1 17 16 16 49 3
Matt Reid Ford Puma 1400cc 1 19 19 38 4
Innes Mochrie Rover Metro Gti 1400cc 1 19 19 38 4
Stuart Thorburn MG Zr 1400cc 1 16 17 33 6
Michael Robertson Peugeot 106 1400cc 1 Y 22 2 2 26 7
Stuart McBride Vauxhall Nova 1400cc 1 21 2 23 8
Archie MacCallum Vauxhall Corsa 1400cc 1 0
Gareth White Peugeot 208 1598cc 2 22 22 22 (2) 22 22 20 130 1
Greg Turner Peugeot 206 1595cc 2 (2) 15 16 2 17 17 17 84 2
Beefy Fraser Hillman Avenger - Tiger 1500cc 2 14 19 16 19 68 3
Allan Watt Peugeot 106 1587cc 2 15 2 15 2 13 15 62 4
Greg Inglis Citroen C2 R2 MAX 1600cc 2 19 19 19 2 2 61 5
Joe Pringle Vauxhall Corsa 1598cc 2 17 17 19 2 55 6
Jim Sharp Suzuki Swift 1596cc 2 16 14 16 46 7
Ron Walker Ford KA 1600cc 2 2 14 22 2 40 8
Gordon Milne VW Polo 1598cc 2 14 16 2 32 9
John Kean Peugeot 205 Gti 1587cc 2 13 17 2 32 9
George Fell Ford Puma 1600cc 2 13 15 28 11
Steven Alexander Citroen Saxo 1600cc 2 2 2 4
George Ross Auld Ford Escort 1998cc 3 (2) 22 19 19 16 22 19 117 1
Ross McCallum MG Maestro 1998cc 3 15 16 22 22 17 92 2
Kenny Moore Hillman Avenger 1998cc 3 16 19 15 17 19 2 88 3
Robert Marshall Ford Escort Mk 11 1995cc 3 15 12 2 17 16 16 78 4
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Graeme Rintoul Ford Fiesta 1999cc 3 17 16 17 50 5
Robert Cumming Vauxhall Astra 1998cc 3 14 14 2 2 15 47 6
Ian Forgan Ford KA 1999cc 3 19 17 36 7
Michael Robertson Honda Civic 3 2 15 19 36 7
Billy Hamilton Opel Kadett 2000cc 3 2 14 14 2 32 9
Keith Meins Proton Satria 1834cc 3 13 11 2 26 10
Stuart Walker Skoda Fabia 1950cc 3 22 22 11
Euan Duncan Honda S2000 1997cc 3 22 22 11
Greg Stark Peugeot 205 GTi 1900cc 3 Y 2 11 2 15 13
Gordon McElrath Vauxhall Chevette 1998cc 3 2 2 4
Alan Stark Peugeot 205 GTi 1900cc 3 2 2
Quintin Milne Ford Escort 2000cc 3 2 2
Stuart Urquhart Talbot Sunbeam 1998cc 3 2 2
James Gibb Ford Escort Mk 11 1995cc 3 (13) 0
Alan Kirkaldy Ford Escort 2499cc 4 19 22 22 21 20 19 (18) 123 1
Fergus Gray BMW 130i 3000cc 4 15 16 15 17 63 2
Alistair Inglis Lotus Exige 2188cc 4 2 19 18 2 41 3
Tom Blackwood Ford Escort Mk2 2500cc 4 16 19 2 37 4
Keith Robathan Ford Escort Mk2 2000cc 4 17 17 34 5
Sue Hynd BMW Mini Cooper S 1598cc 4 15 16 31 6
Andrew Scott Ford Escort Mk2 2371cc 4 2 16 18 7
Tom Hynd BMW Mini Cooper S 1598cc 4 16 16 8
Gordon Morrison Subaru N10 1998cc 5 17 16 22 22 (2) 17 19 113 1
Taylor Gibb Mitsubishi Evo 8 1998cc 5 Y 16 19 17 19 19 15 105 2
John Marshall Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 22 (2) 16 2 17 16 2 75 3
Brian Watson Mitsubishi Evo 1998cc 5 17 17 15 14 63 4
Nigel Feeney Mitsubishi Evo X 1998cc 5 14 22 22 2 60 5
Alan Wallace Mitsubishi Evo 6 1998cc 5 13 2 15 2 14 46 6
Martyn Douglas Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 Y 15 14 15 2 46 6
Ian Paterson Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 19 2 22 43 8
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Drivers Car Class jnr 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total Position
Ian Forgan Hyundai Accent 2000cc 5 19 19 38 9
James Gibb Mitsubishi Evo 1998cc 5 15 16 31 10
Alistair Dalgliesh Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 12 2 2 12 28 11
George Paris Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 11 14 25 12
Kevin Paris Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 16 16 13
Tom Blackwood Ford Escort Cosworth 2499cc 5 13 13 14
Tom Middlemass Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 2 2
Nigel Atkinson Mitsubishi Evo 9 2000cc 5 0



NAVIGATOR POINTS OVERALL
Knockhill Ingliston Leuchars Crail Mach Solway Otterburn Warcop Mull Crail
12-Feb 1-Apr 27-May 17-Jun 16-Jul 5-Aug 6-Aug 10-Sep 15-Oct 11-Nov

Navigator Car Class jnr 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total Position
Harry Marchbank Peugeot 208 1598cc 2 Y 22 22 22 (2) 22 21 19 128 1
Cameron Fair Ford Escort 2500cc 4 Y 19 21 21 20 19 18 118 2
Calum MacPherson Subaru N10 1998cc 5 17 17 22 22 (2) 17 20 115 3
Jane Nicol Mitsubishi Evo 8 1998cc 5 16 22 17 19 22 15 111 4
Richard Stewart Ford Escort 1998cc 3 22 19 16 22 19 98 5
James Ralph MG Maestro 2000cc 3 15 19 22 22 17 95 6
Thomas Purvin Vauxhall Corsa 1600cc 2&3 17 17 19 17 19 2 91 7
Lewis McDougall Ford Escort MK11 1995cc 3 15 15 2 17 16 16 81 8
Scott Crawford Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 22 (2) 16 2 19 16 2 77 9
Shona Hale Vauxhall Nova 1400cc 1&2 21 2 22 15 16 76 10
Chris Lees Vauxhall Corsa 1400cc 1,3,5 17 19 18 19 73 11
Richard Wardle Hillman Avenger 2000cc 3 16 19 17 19 2 73 11
Fiona Moir Hillman Avenger - Tiger 1500cc 2 15 17 17 18 67 13
Caroline Will Mitsubishi Evo 2000cc 5 19 17 16 14 66 14
James Strachen Peugeot 106 1587cc 2 16 2 16 2 14 15 65 15
Derek Keir Ford Escort 4&5 14 16 17 16 63 16
Jim Rintoul Ford Fiesta 1998cc 3 18 16 22 2 58 17
Martin Forrest Citroen C2 R2 MAX 1600cc 2 19 19 17 2 57 18
Rachel Clark Peugeot 205 1360cc 1 16 18 19 53 19
Derek Cassells Suzuki Swift GTI 1314cc 1 19 16 16 51 20
Charley Sayer-Payne Peugeot 206 1596cc 2&5 15 2 17 17 51 20
Gordon Winning Ford Escort Mk2 2500cc 4&5 16 18 2 14 50 22
Darren Robertson Mitsubishi Evo 6 1998cc 5 13 2 15 2 15 47 23
Heather Grisedale Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 19 2 22 43 24
Colin Inglis Lotus Exige 2188cc 4 2 20 18 2 42 25
Murray Milne Peugeot 106 1400cc 1&3 Y 2 2 2 15 19 40 26
Johnnie Mackay Nissan Micra 998cc 0 Y 19 18 37 27
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Dean Ross Ford KA 1600cc 2 2 15 19 36 28
Sara Hamilton Opal Kadett 2000cc 3 2 16 14 2 34 29
Paul Watson VW Polo 1598cc 2 15 16 2 33 30
Tom Hynd BMW Mini Cooper S 1598cc 4 17 15 32 31
Lois Fell Ford Puma 1600cc 2 14 16 30 32
David Dalgliesh Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 12 2 2 13 29 33
Graeme Meins Proton Satria 1834cc 3 Y 14 13 2 29 33
Bryan Reid Ford Puma 1398cc 1&2 20 2 22 35
Lewis Brown Skoda Fabia s2000 2000cc 3 Y 21 21 36
Alan Stark Peugeot 205 GTi 1900cc 3 2 14 2 18 37
Andrew Blackwood Nissan Micra 998cc 0 18 18 37
Gordon Reid Nissan Micra 998cc 0 16 16 39
Sue Hynd BMW Mini Cooper S 1598cc 4 16 16 39
Kevin Paris Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 11 11 41
Allan Paterson Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 2 (13) 2
Greg Stark Peugeot 205 GTi 1900cc 3 2 2
Matt Reid Metro 6r4 2500cc 5 2 2
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Johnnie Mackay Nissan Micra 998cc 0 Y 19 18 37 1
Andrew Blackwood Nissan Micra 998cc 0 18 18 2
Gordon Reid Nissan Micra 998cc 0 16 16 3
Rachel Clark Peugeot 205 1360cc 1 16 18 19 53 1
Derek Cassells Suzuki Swift GTI 1314cc 1 19 16 16 51 2
Shona Hale Vauxhall Nova 1400cc 1 21 2 23 3
Bryan Reid Ford Puma 1398cc 1 20 20 4
Chris Lees Vauxhall Corsa 1400cc 1 18 18 5
Murray Milne Peugeot 106 1400cc 1 Y 2 2 4
Harry Marchbank Peugeot 208 1598cc 2 Y 22 22 22 (2) 22 21 19 128 1
Thomas Purvin Vauxhall Corsa 1600cc 2 17 17 19 19 2 74 2
Fiona Moir Hillman Avenger - Tiger 1500cc 2 15 17 17 18 67 3
James Strachen Peugeot 106 1587cc 2 16 2 16 2 14 15 65 4
Martin Forrest Citroen C2 R2 MAX 1600cc 2 19 19 17 2 57 5
Shona Hale Peugeot 206 1600cc 2 22 15 16 53 6
Dean Ross Ford KA 1600cc 2 2 15 19 36 7
Paul Watson VW Polo 1598cc 2 15 16 2 33 8
Lois Fell Ford Puma 1600cc 2 14 16 30 9
Bryan Reid Citroen C2 R2 MAX 1600cc 2 2 2
Charley Sayer-Payne Peugeot 206 1596cc 2 2 2
Richard Stewart Ford Escort 1998cc 3 22 19 16 22 19 98 1
James Ralph MG Maestro 2000cc 3 15 19 22 22 17 95 2
Lewis McDougall Ford Escort MK11 1995cc 3 15 15 2 17 16 16 81 3
Richard Wardle Hillman Avenger 2000cc 3 16 19 17 19 2 73 4
Jim Rintoul Ford Fiesta 1998cc 3 18 16 22 2 58 5
Murray Milne Honda Civic 3 2 15 19 36 6
Sara Hamilton Opal Kadett 2000cc 3 2 16 14 2 34 7
Graeme Meins Proton Satria 1834cc 3 Y 14 13 2 29 8
Lewis Brown Skoda Fabia s2000 2000cc 3 Y 21 21 9



NAVIGATOR POINTS BY CLASS
Knockhill Ingliston Leuchars Crail Mach Solway Otterburn Warcop Mull Crail
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Navigator Car Class jnr 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total Position
Alan Stark Peugeot 205 GTi 1900cc 3 2 14 2 18 10
Thomas Purvin Hillman Avenger 2000cc 3 17 17 11
Chris Lees Ford KA 2000cc 3 17 17 11
Greg Stark Peugeot 205 GTi 1900cc 3 2 2
Cameron Fair Ford Escort 2500cc 4 Y 19 21 21 20 19 18 118 1
Derek Keir Ford Escort 4 16 17 16 49 2
Colin Inglis Lotus Exige 2188cc 4 2 20 18 2 42 3
Gordon Winning Ford Escort Mk2 2500cc 4 16 18 2 36 4
Tom Hynd BMW Mini Cooper S 1598cc 4 17 15 32 5
Sue Hynd BMW Mini Cooper S 1598cc 4 16 16 6
Calum MacPherson Subaru N10 1998cc 5 17 17 22 22 (2) 17 20 115 1
Jane Nicol Mitsubishi Evo 8 1998cc 5 16 22 17 19 22 15 111 2
Scott Crawford Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 22 (2) 16 2 19 16 2 77 3
Caroline Will Mitsubishi Evo 2000cc 5 19 17 16 14 66 4
Charley Sayer-Payne Mitsubishi Evo 9 1998cc 5 15 17 17 49 5
Darren Robertson Mitsubishi Evo 6 1998cc 5 13 2 15 2 15 47 6
Heather Grisedale Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 19 2 22 43 7
Chris Lees Hyundai Accent 2000cc 5 19 19 38 8
David Dalgliesh Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 12 2 2 13 29 9
Derek Keir Mitsubishi Evo 4 1998cc 5 14 14 10
Gordon Winning Ford Escort Cosworth 2499cc 5 14 14 10
Kevin Paris Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 11 11 12
Matt Reid Metro 6r4 2500cc 5 2 2
Allan Paterson Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 2 (13) 2


